

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2618/2006)

(From judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in STA No.171/2005

of the Haryana Tax Tribunal, Chandigarh)

DY.EXCISE & TAXATION COMMISSIONER CUM-R.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ARORA INTERNATIONAL VIL.DULINA JHAJJAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of

the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.18476-18478 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master