

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 18476-18478/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21002/2005 in CWP No. 15749 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 22961 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1008 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1034 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1112 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1063 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No(s) 1248-1249 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1901 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 763 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2385 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 880 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 902 of 2006

2

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2392 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1775 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2053 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2173 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 3081 of 2006
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 3342 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2540 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 3340 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2833 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2996 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5119 of 2006
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6180 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 5931 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 5489 of 2006

3

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5128 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5130 of 2006
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6857 of 2006
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10796 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11614 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 12303 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 13989 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 13990 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 21453 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21454 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

4

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a batch of matters involving identical issues. Pleadings are yet to be completed in some of these matters.

Where pleadings are not complete, same shall be completed. Counter affidavit, if not filed, shall be filed by the respondent within four weeks as a last opportunity.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Matters shall be listed thereafter for consideration.

SLP(C) No. 5128/2006

Since counsel appearing for the respondent has been designated as Senior Advocate, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due for the next date.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master