

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10792-10794 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

- Civil Appeal NO. 10803 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10805 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10808 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10811 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10814 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10815-10816 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10817-10818 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10820 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10821-10823 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10824 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10825 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10826-10827 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10828 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10829 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10830 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10832 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10833 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)

..2/-

: 2 :

- Civil Appeal NO. 10834-10835 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10837 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10838-10839 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10840-10841 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)
- Civil Appeal NO. 10813 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the appellants to file  
spare copies in Civil Appeal Nos.10792-10794, 10808 and 10833 of  
2011.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR.P.A

(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER