

**SECTION-III-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10792-10794, 10837, 10795, 10796, 10797, 10798, 10799,  
10800, 10801-10802, 10803, 10804, 10805, 10806, 10807, 10808, 10809,  
10810, 10811, 10812, 10813, 10814, 10815-10816, 10817-10818, 10820,  
10821-10823, 10824, 10825, 10826-10827, 10828, 10829, 10830, 10831,  
10832, 10833, 10834-10835, 10838-10839 & 10840-10841 OF 2011**

**STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.**

**...APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**HINDUSTAN CONSTITUTION CO. LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Civil Appeal Nos. of 2011</b>	<b>Total Respondents</b>	<b>Represented through Counsel</b>	<b>Served through High Court</b>	<b>Affidavit of Valuation</b>	<b>Remarks/ Service position</b>
1.	10792-10794	1	Through Counsel	-	Incapable of valuation	Service Complete
2.	10837	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
3.	10795	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
4.	10796	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
5.	10797	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
6.	10798	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
7.	10799	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
8.	10800	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
9.	10801-10802	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
10.	10803	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
11.	10804	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Civil Appeal Nos. of 2011</b>	<b>Total Respondents</b>	<b>Represented through Counsel</b>	<b>Served through High Court</b>	<b>Affidavit of Valuation</b>	<b>Remarks/ Service position</b>
12.	10805	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
13.	10806	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
14.	10807	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
15.	10808	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
16.	10809	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
17.	10810	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
18.	10811	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
19.	10812	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
20.	10813	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
21.	10814	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
22.	10815-10816	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
23.	10817-10818	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
24.	10820	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
25.	10821-10823	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
26.	10824	1	-	-do-	Not filed.	Service Complete
27.	10825	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
28.	10826-10827	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
29.	10828	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
30.	10829	1	-do-	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
31.	10830	1	-do-	-	Not filed.	Service Complete

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos. of 2011	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Affidavit of Valuation	Remarks/ Service position
32.	10831	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
33.	10832	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
34.	10833	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
35.	10834-10835	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete
36.	10838-10839	1	-	Served at SLP stage	Not filed.	Service Complete
37.	10840-10841	1	Through Counsel	-	Not filed.	Service Complete

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF JULY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. M. T. George, Advocate  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**