

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10792-10794 OF 2011, 10795,10796, 10797, 10798,
10799, 10800, 10801-10802, 10803,10804,10805,10806, 10807,10808,
10809, 10810, 10811, 10812, 10813, 10814, 10815-10816, 10817-10818,
10820, 10821-10823, 10824, 10825, 10826-10827, 10828, 10829,10830,
10831, 10832, 10833,10834-10835, 10837,10838-10839, 10840-10841 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 3rd August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"In all the above matters (except in C.A. Nos. 10792-10794/2011) four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel foar the appellants for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 13.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in all the matters so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR