

ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 10792-10794/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10803/2011

C.A. No. 10806/2011

C.A. No. 10809/2011

C.A. No. 10810/2011

C.A. No. 10814/2011

C.A. No. 10817-10818/2011

C.A. No. 10821-10823/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gautam Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit B.Raut,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in C.A.Nos.10792-10794/2011 and the Ld.counsel for the appellant in all the matters have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the

.....2

rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB