

ITEM NO.102 (PH)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10792-10794/2011

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No(s).10824/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10830/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10829/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10828/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10826-10827/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10825/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10821-10823/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10831/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10837/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10833/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10832/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10834-10835/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10795/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10808/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10805/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10807/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10804/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10796/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10801-10802/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10815-10816/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10806/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10810/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10803/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10799/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10812/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10798/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10797/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10800/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10820/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10811/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10813/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10814/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10809/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10817-10818/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10840-10841/2011 (IV)
C.A.No(s).10838-10839/2011 (IV)

Date : 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 31st August, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER